NOTICE OF HEARING AS TO SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

Notice is hereby given that a meeting will be held on December 28, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at the

Kiowa County Courthouse Meeting Room, Eads, Colorado to consider a Resolution for

Supplemental Budget and Appropriation for Kiowa County, Colorado for the year 2017.

Additional revenue and unappropriated fund balances have allowed for additional unforeseen

expenses in the following fund as follows:

Social Service Fund – Child Welfare

\$ 40,000

Any interested elector within such Kiowa County may inspect the proposed resolutions and file

or register any objections thereto at any time prior to the final adoption of the resolutions for

supplemental appropriation.

Dated: December 13, 2017

Kiowa County, Colorado

By: /s/ Tina Adamson

Published

In the Kiowa County Press